
DATE: 
BITT-PEXAM/NOTICE/2023-24/ /043 

Date 

Schedule of Internal and Sessional Viva-voceof 4h Semester Diploma Engineering Sep-2023 

04-09-23 

The Internal and sessional viva of4"semester of Diploma Engineering courses will be held as per the schedule 

given below: 

05-09-23 

Date 

04-09-23 

05-09-23 

Semester 

qth 

Semester 

ath 

Branch 

(UNIT-BITT) 

CE 

BITT POLYTECHNIC 

Branch 

Getlatu, Ranchi- 835217 

CSE 

Viva 

Internal 
Assessment 

(Practical and 
Sessional) 

Committee 
Marks 

(Sessional) 

Viva 

Internal 
Assessment 

(Practical and 
Sessional) 

Committee 
Marks 

(Sessional) 

Subject name 

Construction 

Technology Lab 
Geo Technical 

Engg lab 

Hydraulics Lab 

Transportation 
Lab 

Professional 
Practice I 

Construction 

Technology Lab 
Professional 
Practice II 

Subject name 

Operating System 
Lab 

Data Base 

Management 
System Lab 

Data Structure 
Lab 

Computer 
Networking Lab 

Computer 
Workshop 

Professional 
Practice ll 
Computer 

Networking Lab 
Computer 
Workshop 

Professionl 
Practice II 

Prunc1pal 
BITT Polytechni. 

Subject 
Code 

CIV 407 

CIV 408 

CIV 409 

CIV 410 

401 

CIV 407 

401 

Subject 
Code 

CSE 405 

CSE 406 

CSE 407 

ECE 410 

CSE 408 

401 

ECE 410 

CSE 408 

401 

Time 

10.00 AM 
11.15 AM 
11.15 AM 
12.30 PM 
1.00 PM 
2.15 PM 
2.15 PM 
3.30 PM 
3.30 PM 
05.00 PM 
10.00 AM 
11.30 AM 

11.30 PM 
L.00 PM 

Time 

10.00 AM 
11.15 AM 

11.15 AM 
12.30 PM 

1.00 PM 
2.15 PM 

2.15 PM 
3.30 PM 

3.30 PM 
4.30 PM 

4.30PM 
S.30PM 

10.00 AM 
1.30 AM 

1.30 PM 
L.00 PM 

1.30 PM 
3.30 PM 



Date 

04-09-23 

05-09-23 

Date 

04-09-23 

05-09-23 

Date 

04-09-23 

05-09-23 

Semester 

Semester 

4h 

Semester 

4lh 

Branch 

ECE 

Branch 

EE 

Branch 

ME 

Vivu 

Internal 
A ssessment 

(Practical and 
Scssional) 

Committee 
Marks 

(Sessional) 

Viva 

Internal 
Assessment 

(Practical and 
Sessional) 

Committee 
Marks 

(Sessional) 

Viva 

Internal 
Assessment 

(Practical and 
Sessional) 

Committee 
Marks 

(Sessional) 

Subject name 

Digital and 
Microprocessor 

Lab 
Communication 

System Lab 
Control System 

Lab 

Computer 
Networking Lab 

Electronic 
Workshop 

Professional 
Practice IIl 
Computer 

Networking Lab 
Electronic 

Workshop 
Professional 
Practice II 

Subject name 

Network Theory 
Lab 

Electrical 
MachineI Lab 

Digital Circuits & 
Microprocessor 

Lab 
Electrical 
Workshop 

Professional 
Practice II 
Electrical 

Workshop 
Professional 
Practice II 

Subject name 

Manufacturing 
Tech Lab 

Fluid Mechanics 
& Machine Lab 

Theory of 
Machine Lab 

Thermal 
Engineering Lab 

Electrical 
Engineering Lab 

Professional 
Practice II 

Professional 
Practice II 

Punc1pal 
BITT Polytechiuc 

Getiati, ': 

Subject 
Code 

ECE 407 

ECE 408 

ECE 409 

ECE 410 

ECE 41i 

401 

ECE 410 

ECE 411 

401 

Subject 
Code 

ELE 407 

ELE 408 

ELE 409 

ELE 410 

401 

ELE 410 

401 

Subject 
Code 

MEC 407 

MEC 408 

MEC 409 

MEC 410 

MEC 4 1 

401 

401 

Time 

10.00 AM 
IL.15 AM 

I1.15 AM 
12.30 PM 
1.00 PM 
2.15 PM 
2.15 PM 
3.30 PM 
3.30 PM 
4.30 PM 

4.30PM 
5.30PM 

10.00 AM 
11.30 AM 
11.30 PM 
1.00 PM 
1.30 PM 
3.30 PM 

Time 

10.00 AM 
11.15 AM 

11.15 AM 
12.30 PM 

1.00 PM 
2.15 PM 

2.15 PM 
3.30 PM 

3.30 PM 
05.00 PM 
10.00 AM 
11.30 AM 

11.30 PM 
1.00 PM 

Time 

10.00 AM 
11.15 AM 

I1.15 AM 
12.30 PM 

L.00 PM 
2.15 PM 

2.I5 PM 
3.30 PM 

3.30 PM 
04.30 PM 

4.30 PM 
05.30 PM 

10.00 AM 
11.30 AM 



Note: 1. For Internal Assessment (Practical and Sessional) Assignment and practical files aremandatory 

2. Sessional file is mandatory to appear in viva which will be taken by three members committee 

appointed for the same. 

Principal 

1. 

3. Clear all outstanding dues (if any) before appearing in the Viva-voce. 

Copy to, 

3. 

BITT Polytechnic 

for all students. 

4. 

2. Principal 

5. 

6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

BITT Poiytechnye Getlatu, P-

Hon'ble Chairman, BITTGOI 

Pincipal 

Assistant Registrar 
All HoDs 
Controller of Examinations 

Accounts Department 
Workshops 
Library 
Notice Board 

10. Website 

11. File 
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