

BITT POLYTECHNIC Getlatu, Ranchi-835217

BITT-P/EXAM/NOTICE/2023-24/ / 0843 DATE: 01/09/2023

Schedule of Internal and Sessional Viva-voceof 4th Semester Diploma Engineering Sep-2023

The Internal and sessional viva of4th semester of Diploma Engineering courses will be held as per the schedule given below:

Date	Semester	Branch	Viva	Subject name	Subject Code	Time
04-09-23	4 th CE	CE		Construction Technology Lab	CIV 407	10.00 AM- 11.15 AM
			Internal	Geo Technical Engg lab Hydraulics Lab	CIV 408	11.15 AM- 12.30 PM
			Assessment (Practical and		CIV 409	1.00 PM- 2.15 PM
			Sessional)	Transportation Lab	CIV 410	2.15 PM- 3.30 PM
				Professional Practice II	401	3.30 PM- 05.00 PM
			Committee	Construction Technology Lab	CIV 407	10.00 AM- 11.30 AM
05-09-23			Marks (Sessional)	Professional Practice II	401	11.30 PM- 1.00 PM

Date	Semester	Branch	Viva	Subject name	Subject Code	Time
04-09-23		CSE		Operating System Lab	CSE 405	10.00 AM- 11.15 AM
				Data Base Management System Lab	CSE 406	11.15 AM- 12.30 PM
			Assessment	Data Structure Lab Computer Networking Lab	CSE 407	1.00 PM- 2.15 PM
	4 th		(Practical and Sessional)		ECE 410	2.15 PM- 3.30 PM
				Computer Workshop	CSE 408	3.30 PM- 4.30 PM
				Professional Practice II	401	4.30PM- 5.30PM
				Computer Networking Lab	ECE 410	10.00 AM- 11.30 AM
05-09-23			Committee Marks	Computer Workshop	CSE 408	11.30 PM- 1.00 PM
			(Sessional)	Professional Practice II	401	1.30 PM- 3.30 PM





Date	Semester	Branch	Viva	Subject name	Subject Code	Time
04-09-23	4 th		Internal Assessment (Practical and	Digital and Microprocessor Lab	ECE 407	10.00 AM- 11.15 AM
			Sessional)	Communication System Lab	ECE 408	11.15 AM- 12.30 PM
				Control System Lab	ECE 409	1.00 PM- 2.15 PM
		ECE		Computer Networking Lab	ECE 410	2.15 PM- 3.30 PM
				Electronic Workshop	ECE 411	3.30 PM- 4.30 PM
				Professional Practice II	401	4.30PM- 5.30PM
05-09-23			Committee Marks	Computer Networking Lab	ECE 410	10.00 AM- 11.30 AM
			(Sessional)	Electronic Workshop	ECE 411	11.30 PM- 1.00 PM
				Professional Practice II	401	1.30 PM- 3.30 PM

Date	Semester	Branch	Viva	Subject name	Subject Code	Time
04-09-23	4 th	EE		Network Theory Lab	ELE 407	10.00 AM- 11.15 AM
			T. 4 1	Electrical Machine I Lab	ELE 408	11.15 AM- 12.30 PM
			Assessment (Practical and Sessional)	Digital Circuits & Microprocessor Lab	ELE 409	1.00 PM- 2.15 PM
				Electrical Workshop	ELE 410	2.15 PM- 3.30 PM
				Professional Practice II	401	3.30 PM- 05.00 PM
05-09-23			Committee	Electrical Workshop	ELE 410	10.00 AM- 11.30 AM
			Marks (Sessional)	Professional 401	11.30 PM- 1.00 PM	

Date	Semester	Branch	Viva	Subject name	Subject Code	Time
	4 th	4 th ME	Internal Assessment (Practical and Sessional)	Manufacturing Tech Lab	MEC 407	10.00 AM- 11.15 AM
				Fluid Mechanics & Machine Lab	MEC 408	11.15 AM- 12.30 PM
04-09-23				Theory of Machine Lab	MEC 409	1.00 PM- 2.15 PM
				Thermal Engineering Lab	MEC 410	2.15 PM- 3.30 PM
			,	Electrical Engineering Lab	MEC 411	3.30 PM- 04.30 PM
				Professional Practice II	401	4.30 PM- 05.30 PM
05-09-23			Committee Marks (Sessional)	Professional Practice II	401	10.00 AM- 11.30 AM





- Note: 1. For Internal Assessment (Practical and Sessional) Assignment and practical files aremandatory for all students.
 - 2. Sessional file is mandatory to appear in viva which will be taken by three members committee appointed for the same.
 - 3. Clear all outstanding dues (if any) before appearing in the Viva-voce.

Principal

BITT Polytechnic

Copy to,

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, BITTGOI
- 2. Principal
- 3. Assistant Registrar
- 4. All HoDs
- 5. Controller of Examinations
- 6. Accounts Department
- 7. Workshops
- 8. Library
- 9. Notice Board
- 10. Website
- 11. File